
SYNOPSIS OF THE 
ENGINEERING SERVICES BID OPENING 

CITY COUNCIL ROOM 
March 27, 2020 

9:00 A.M. 
 

The Engineering Services Bid Opening Meeting started at 9:00 a.m.  
Bids for the following Five (5) projects were opened. 

 
1. Project No.:  144311 & TMUA-W 16-13  

Project Title:   Non - Arterial Street Maintenance and Waterline Replacement at 

Various Locations in Street Maintenance Zone 3011 

*** 3 Addenda *** 

 Basis of Award:  Total Base Bid with the lowest of the two Drainage Options and Three 
Water Material Option 

 Prequalifications:  A, C, or D 
 
Three (3) bid was submitted. 

 

Contractor 
Total Base Bid with the lowest of the two Drainage Options 

and Three Water Material Option 

Grade Line Construction 

 

$ 8,865,287.19 

Becco Contractors, Inc. $9,769,000.00 

Crossland Heavy 

Contractors $7,603,000.00 

Engineer’s Estimate $8,517,809.00 

 

  



2. Project No.:  WPC 20-3 

      Project Title:         FY’20 NorthSlope Capital Equipment Replacements 

*** Addendum *** 

 Basis of Award:  Total Bid (Base Bid+Add Alts A Thru D) 
 Prequalifications:  A or D 
 
Three (3) bid was submitted. 

 

Contractor Total Base Bid Add. Alt. A-D 

Total Bid (Base 

Bid+Add Alts A 

Thru D) 

Walters-Morgan 

Construction, Inc. 
$624,000.00 

$6,000.00 

$729,000.00 
$26,000.00 

$56,000.00 

$13,000.00 

Crossland Heavy 

Construction 
$652,000.00 

$6,000.00 

$778,000.00 
$28,000.00 

$57,000.00 

$35,000.00 

L & L Construction, 

Inc. 
$676,300.00 

$28,600.00  

$819,400.00 
$29,800.00 

$59,000.00 

$25,700.00 

Engineer’s Estimate  

  

$546,000.00 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 

  



3. Project No.:  WPC 20-4 

      Project Title:      FY’20 SouthSlope Capital Equipment Replacements 

*** Addendum *** 

 Basis of Award:  Total Bid (Base Bid+Add Alts A, B, E and F) 
 Prequalifications:  A or D 
 
One (1) bid was submitted. 

 

Contractor Total Base Bid 
Add. Alt. A,B,E and 

F 

Total Bid (Base 

Bid+Add Alts A, B, 

E and F) 

Crossland Heavy 

Contractors 
$458,500.00 

$12,000.00 

$524,000.00 
$30,000.00 

$9,500.00 

$14,000.00 

Engineer’s Estimate  

  

 

$412,270.00 

 

 

 

 

  



4. Project No.:  2020-2021 

Project Title:   Citywide Infrastructure Rehabilitation and Improvements 

 
 Basis of Award:  Total Base Bid 
 Prequalifications:  A or C 
 
One (1) bid was submitted. 

 

Contractor Total Base Bid 

Becco Contractors, Inc. $4,607,000.00 

Engineer’s Estimate $4,718,856.00 

 

  



5. Project No.:  SP 20-03 

Project Title:   Tulsa Zoo Rainforest Roof Replacement  

*** 2 Addenda *** 

 Basis of Award:  Total Base Bid 
 Prequalifications:  A or B 
 
Two (2) bid was submitted. 

 

Contractor Total Base Bid  

Voy Construction 

 

$1,512,462.70 

Lowry Construction Services, 

Inc.  

 

$1,650,000.00 

 

Engineer’s Estimate 

 

$2,250,700.00 

 


