## SYNOPSIS OF THE ENGINEERING SERVICES BID OPENING CITY COUNCIL ROOM March 27, 2020 9:00 A.M.

The Engineering Services Bid Opening Meeting started at 9:00 a.m. Bids for the following Five (5) projects were opened.

1. **Project No.:** 144311 & TMUA-W 16-13

**Project Title:** Non - Arterial Street Maintenance and Waterline Replacement at

Various Locations in Street Maintenance Zone 3011

\*\*\* 3 Addenda \*\*\*

**Basis of Award:** Total Base Bid with the lowest of the two Drainage Options and Three

Water Material Option

**Prequalifications:** A, C, or D

Three (3) bid was submitted.

Contractor	Total Base Bid with the lowest of the two Drainage Options and Three Water Material Option	
Grade Line Construction	\$ 8,865,287.19	
Becco Contractors, Inc.	\$9,769,000.00	
Crossland Heavy Contractors	\$7,603,000.00	
Engineer's Estimate	\$8,517,809.00	

2. **Project No.:** WPC 20-3

**Project Title:** FY'20 NorthSlope Capital Equipment Replacements

\*\*\* Addendum \*\*\*

**Basis of Award:** Total Bid (Base Bid+Add Alts A Thru D)

**Prequalifications:** A or D

Three (3) bid was submitted.

Contractor	Total Base Bid	Add. Alt. A-D	Total Bid (Base Bid+Add Alts A Thru D)
Walters-Morgan	\$624,000.00	\$6,000.00	
		\$26,000.00	\$729,000.00
Construction, Inc.		\$56,000.00	
		\$13,000.00	
Crossland Heavy Construction	\$652,000.00	\$6,000.00	
		\$28,000.00	\$778,000.00
		\$57,000.00	\$778,000.00
		\$35,000.00	
L & L Construction, Inc.	\$676,300.00	\$28,600.00	
		\$29,800.00	\$819,400.00
		\$59,000.00	
		\$25,700.00	
Engineer's Estimate			\$546,000.00

3. Project No.: WPC 20-4

FY'20 SouthSlope Capital Equipment Replacements
\*\*\* Addendum \*\*\* **Project Title:** 

**Basis of Award:** Total B **Prequalifications:** A or D Total Bid (Base Bid+Add Alts A, B, E and F)

One (1) bid was submitted.

Contractor	Total Base Bid	Add. Alt. A,B,E and F	Total Bid (Base Bid+Add Alts A, B, E and F)
Crossland Heavy Contractors	\$458,500.00	\$12,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$9,500.00 \$14,000.00	\$524,000.00
Engineer's Estimate			\$412,270.00

4. Project No.: 2020-2021

**Project Title:** Citywide Infrastructure Rehabilitation and Improvements

**Basis of Award:** Total B **Prequalifications:** A or C Total Base Bid

One (1) bid was submitted.

Contractor	Total Base Bid
Becco Contractors, Inc.	\$4,607,000.00
Engineer's Estimate	\$4,718,856.00

5. **Project No.:** SP 20-03

Project Title: Tulsa Zoo Rainforest Roof Replacement

\*\*\* 2 Addenda \*\*\*

**Basis of Award:** Total Base Bid

**Prequalifications:** A or B

Two (2) bid was submitted.

Contractor	Total Base Bid
Voy Construction	\$1,512,462.70
Lowry Construction Services, Inc.	\$1,650,000.00
Engineer's Estimate	\$2,250,700.00